# P0200066968

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

FILED

02 JUN 18 PM 1:18

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Horton's Ch	CP/CV Hear	Ling + Cool	1.757 #1
		-		65 )30015 ****87.50
Enclosed is an origin	nal and one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a	check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	U\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Michael Hora	nted or typed)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		nect Rd.		
	Graceville	[]   3244   ate & Zin	<i>(</i> U	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

1/18/02



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 10, 2002

MICHAEL HORTON 5117 PEANUT RD GRACEVILLE, FL 32440

SUBJECT: HORTON'S CHIPLEY HEATING AND COOLING

Ref. Number: W02000016656

We have received your document for HORTON'S CHIPLEY HEATING AND COOLING and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Ingram Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 002A00038064

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

HORTON'S CHIPLEY HEATING AND COOLING, INC.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be HORTON'S CHIPLEY HEATING AND COOLING INC.

#### ARTICLE II

The principal place of business of this corporation is: 5117 PEANUT ROAD, GRACEVILLE, FL. 32440.

#### ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

#### ARTICLE IV

The street address of its initial registered office is 5117 PEANUT ROAD, GRACEVILLE, FL. 32440 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is MICHAEL HORTON.

#### ARTICLE V

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Michael Horton 5117 PEANUT RD. Graceville, Fl. 32440

Signature/Incorporator

Michael Horton

3-24-06

Date

PILEL 02 JUN 18 PM 10 18 SECRETARY OF STATE

### CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at this place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity;. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

Michael Horton

5-24-02 Date

D2 JUN 18 PM 1: 18
SECRETARY STATE
AHASSEE FIORIDA